

Dorset Gardens Trust Membership Privacy Policy

The Dorset Gardens Trust (DGT) is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy and security and this Privacy Policy governs the use of your personal data. DGT is a charity with Charity No 1000743. The address of the DGT is Pen Mill Farm, Penselwood, Wincanton, BA9 8NF Company No 2498049. The DGT is responsible for the www.dorsetgardenstrust.co.uk website.

Data Controller

Dorset Gardens Trust (DGT) is the 'Data Controller' for the purposes of the Data Protection Act 1998 and the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) 2018.

By providing your personal data to the DGT you will be deemed to have consented to processing of such data by us as set out in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with use of your personal data as set out in this Privacy Policy, you should not submit your personal information to us.

Storage and processing of your membership information

DGT will store your membership information securely on the Trust's membership database and may use your information in the following ways:

- To process your membership payment each year;
- To process your Gift Aid payment every year (if relevant);
- To send you news and information of events and activities organized by DGT.
- To send you governance information including meeting dates, minutes and agendas:
- To update your information.

Third parties and your information

In relation to each of the uses set out above in the storage and processing of your information, your personal data may be shared with third party organizations that we appoint to assist the DGT. We shall endeavour to ensure that any such recipient of your personal data use appropriate security measures to protect your personal data in line with the requirements set out in the GDPR.

Changes to your information

The Trust will retain your information until you decide otherwise. If you would like to access the information the Trust holds about you, or if you would like to change or withdraw your information that we hold please contact the Membership Secretary by email at membership@dorsetgardenstrust.co.uk

This Privacy Policy may change, in which case we will notify you.

Dorset Gardens Trust Registered Charity No 1000743